

Nomura Names Its Digital Asset Company Laser Digital

Tokyo September 21, 2022—Nomura Holdings, Inc. announced today it named its new digital assets business Laser Digital and incorporated the holding company, Laser Digital Holdings AG in Switzerland.

Building on Nomura's expertise in institutional investor businesses and global client base, Laser Digital will provide new value in the area of digital assets to our clients.

Laser Digital will be run by Steven Ashley as Chairman and Jez Mohideen as CEO.

Switzerland was selected as the location for the new entity given it is an established destination with a robust regulatory regime for digital assets and blockchain projects, and an attractive talent pool.

Kentaro Okuda, Nomura Holdings, Inc., President and Group CEO, said: "Staying at the forefront of digital innovation is a key priority for Nomura. This is why, alongside our efforts to diversify our business, we announced earlier this year that Nomura would be setting up a new subsidiary focused digital assets¹. We look forward to sustainable growth in this new business under the leadership of Steven and Jez"

Over the coming months, Laser Digital will announce new services and product lines as it moves ahead with the staged launch of the business. As revealed earlier this year, the company will focus on three core areas: Secondary Trading, Venture Capital and Investor Products.

The first product to launch will be Laser Venture Capital, which will invest in companies in the digital ecosystem, with a focus on Decentralized Finance (DeFi), Centralized Finance (CeFi), Web3 and Blockchain infrastructure.

ends ————————————————————————————————————

Nomura

Nomura is a global financial services group with an integrated network spanning over 30 countries and regions. By connecting markets East & West, Nomura services the needs of individuals, institutions, corporates and governments through its three business divisions: Retail, Wholesale (Global Markets and Investment Banking), and Investment Management. Founded in 1925, the firm is built on a tradition of disciplined entrepreneurship, serving clients with creative solutions and considered thought leadership. For further information about Nomura, visit www.nomura.com.

¹ Please refer to the release entitled "Nomura Announces Plan to Establish New Digital Asset Company" issued on May 17, 2022. https://www.nomuraholdings.com/news/nr/holdings/20220517/20220517.pdf